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National Officials 
President  

 

Fri., January 19:  Filing and Withdrawal Deadline   

Sat., February 3:  Deadline to Mail UOCAVA ballots 

Tues., February 20: Deadline to Register to Vote 

    Deadline to Request a Mail Ballot 

Wed., February 28: Mail out Advance Ballots   

Mon., March 4:  Early Voting begins in office 

Sat., March 9:   Saturday Voting 9-1pm Lyon County Extension Office 
    Meeting Room East Entrance 
 
Thurs., March 14: Public Pre-Test @9am 

Fri., March 15:  Election School 

Mon., March 18:  Advance Voting Closes (Noon) 

Tues., March 19:  Presidential Pref. Primary  

    Deadline for all Mail Ballots to be RETURNED 

Wed., March 20  Audit Draw @1pm 

Thur., March 21  Audit @ 1pm 

Mon., March 25:  Canvass 9am 

Wed., March 27: Public Post-Test @9am 

Fri., March 29:  Certify Results to SOS 

2024 Election Calendar 
March 19, 2024 Election Day 

 

 


